Function Description
Supported motor Rotary/Linear / DDR / Brush or brushless
Encoder and protocol Incremental encoder/ Absolute Encoder/ Resolver/ Sin wave encoder /Cos
wave encoder/EnDAT2.1&EnDAT 2.2
Control mode Position / Velocity / Current
Pulse signal Pulse + Direction/± Pulse
Maximum output frequency 50 kHz
Speed range 0~6000 rpm

GTHD-013-2AEC2 13 2500/3000/3500
GTHD-024-2AEC2 24 4400/5500/7300
Ordering Guide
GTHD  –  003  –  2A  –  AP  –  1
Interface
AP *
AF *
EC **
Analog voltage, Pulse Train Ref, RS232
Analog voltage, Pulse Train Ref, CANopen, USB, RS232
Analog voltage, Pulse Train Ref, EtherCAT, USB, RS232
*    Standard configuration with one analog input
**  Standard configuration with two analog input
1 One Analog Input, 16 bits
2 Two Analog Input, 14 bits each
Power rating
For 400/480 VAC
3A / 9A
Continue Current / Peak  Current
24A / 48A
12A / 24A
Power rating
For 120/240 VAC
3A / 9A
Continue Current / Peak  Current
24A / 48A
13A / 28A
6A / 18A
003
024
013
006
003
024
013
006 6A / 18A
2A
Single phase 120 L-L VAC+10%-15%  50/60 Hz
Single phase 120 L-L VAC+10%-15%  50/60 Hz
Three phase 120-240 L-L VAC+10%-15%  50/60 Hz
4D
Three phase 400 L-L VAC+10%-15%  50/60 Hz
Three phase 480 L-L VAC+10%-15%  50/60 Hz
240VDC power supply for control board
Power Supply
Analog Input